13051 Greenwood Avenue Blue Island, IL 60406 www.blueisland.org



AGENDA REGULAR MEETING

City Council of the City of Blue Island, Illinois Tuesday, September 28, 2021 at 7:00 P.M. City Council Chambers located at 2434 Vermont Street, Blue Island, Illinois 60406

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) <u>Pledge of Allegiance</u>
- 3) Roll Call
- 4) Presentation of Journal of Proceedings
 - 1. Motion to approve the City Council Minutes from September 14, 2021.
- 5) <u>Public Comment</u>
- 6) Old Business
- 1. Ordinance No. 2021-____: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ADOPTING A CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) EMPLOYEE FACE COVERING, TESTING AND VACCINATION POLICY.
- 2. Resolution No. 2021-_____: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS, TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT IN CASE NUMBER 18 WC 34673.
- 7) <u>New Business</u>
- 8) Report of City Officials

Mayor:

1. Motion for Approval of Payroll for September 17, 2021 for \$364,087.19 (gross).

13051 Greenwood Avenue Blue Island, IL 60406 www.blueisland.org

- 2. Motion for Approval of Accounts Payable for \$500,103.87.
- 3. Motion to AUTHORIZE AND APPROVE THE EXECUTION OF THE BID PROPOSAL BETWEEN THE CITY AND KNICKERBOCKER ROOFING AND PAVING COMPANY, INC. FOR THE ROFING SERVICES FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT GARAGE AND THE FIRE DEPARTMENT BUILDING.
- 4. MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS.

City Clerk: 1. CITY CLERK'S ANNOUNCEMENTS.

City Treasurer: 1. CITY TREASURER'S ANNOUNCEMENTS.

City Attorney:

- 1. Resolution No. 2021-____: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT IN CASE NUMBER 18 WC 011717.
- 2. Ordinance No. 2021-____: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE VACATION OF AN ALLEY IN THE BLUE ISLAND RIDGE SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
- 3. Ordinance No. 2021-___: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DEDICATION OF A PORTION OF A LOT IN THE BLUE ISLAND RIDGE SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
- 4. Resolution No. 2021-___: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS TO RATIFY AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN IDOT AND THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND.

13051 Greenwood Avenue Blue Island, IL 60406 www.blueisland.org

- 9) Aldermanic Announcements/Reports/Comments.
- 10) <u>Executive Session:</u> Adjourn to Executive Session pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(11) to discuss litigation that has been filed and is pending before a court or an administrative tribunal and actions of probable or imminent litigation.
- 11) <u>Motion for Adjournment</u>